# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
INNOVATIVE DISPLAY		07/08/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY	
PRODUCTS, LLC		07/00/2009	COMPANY: KENTUCKY	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPORTABLE SCOREBOARDS, INC.
Street Address:	106 Max Hurt Drive
City:	Murray
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42071
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77590769	LEGACY	
Serial Number:	77590758	LEGACY SCOREBOARDS	
Serial Number:	77590765	LEGACY SERIES SPORTABLE SCOREBOARDS	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62892, 61700, 61099/F191
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Art Hasan
Signature:	/Art Hasan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004022 FRAME: 0885 69/065//

00 00 mJ

900138399

Date:	07/10/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004022 FRAME: 0886

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INNOVATIVE DISPLAY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), has used and is the owner of the following marks.

Mark LEGACY	<u>Serial No.</u> 77/590769	<u>Filed</u> 10/10/2008	Docket No. 62892/F191
LEGACY SCOREBOARDS	77/590758	10/10/2008	61700/F191
LEGACY SERIES	77/590765	10/10/2008	61099/F191

WHEREAS, SPORTABLE SCOREBOARDS, INC., a Kentucky Corporation, having a place of business at 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said marks, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect the marks and their registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and their registrations.

INNOVATIVE DISPLAY PRODUCTS, LLC

Date j

By <u>///</u>

Name: MICHAEL C. COWEN

Title:

Colournas

SAH/srd

SRD PAS856492.1-\*-07/7/09 3:22 PM

**RECORDED: 07/10/2009**